

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17958/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in CWP No. 10450/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BD.OF TRUSTEES OF ST.JOSEPH'S S.S.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECOGNIZED SCHOOLS EMPLOYEES ASSCN.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.NS Bawa,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to produce before this Court the

balance sheet, the profit and loss account, and the Income Tax Returns filed by the

petitioner prior to the take over by M/s Global Edutech Ltd.

[Naresh Kumar]
bir Singh]

Court Master

[Jas

Court Master